
EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule JS ofPP Rules,2004)

l.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
'/.

8.

9.

l0

Name of Procuring Agency:
Method ofPmcurement:
Title of Procuremcnl:

Tender lnquiry No.
PPRA Ref No. ( I SE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:
Date & Time of Bid Opening
No ofBids Received:

Criteria for Bid Flvaluation:

Details of Bid (s) Evaluation:

Gujranwala Electric Power Company Cuiranwala
Single Stage - Two Envelope
Procurement oi Chain Pulley Block lTon
l32MM/202t-22

'ts475201E

30-01-2022. 1l:00 AM
:10-03-2022, I l:30 AM
rour (04)

Ar per Tender Dr)cU,lrents.

\amc of Birlder

M/s KAC EnBS

Lahore

Ivl,/s LiltinS
Equipment

M/s Maqsood

CeneralSupplier

Not
Applicable

Nol
Applicable

Not
Applicable

Rule/Reguletio0/SBD*/Policy/
Bisis for Rejection
/Acceptalce as per Rul€ 35 of
PP Rules, 2004
M/s KAC Engg Lahore is

technically non-responsive

bidder on account of havinS no

delivery of chain Pulley Block
to any DISCO/Power sector.

N,I./s Lifting Equipment
Company Lahorc is Technically
Responsive Biddcr.

Mrs Maqsood Ceneral Supplier
Cuiranwala is technically non-

responsive bidde. on accounl of
non-subrnission ol- certificate
regarding safety laotor -5.

NIrrks

Techdcal
(jl applicable)

Financial
(iiapplicable)

llvaluated
Cost

(r ithout (iS I)

Not
Applicable

Not
Applicable

Applicable

Financial

Proposal yet

not opcned

Lor+est Errluxled Riddcr: linancial pronosal rel tlot oocned

Signnture:

I L An, olhc. additional / supporting iDtbrnrarion. the procLrrirrg agcnc! ma' like to shar€

M:rnagcr (

CEPCO i-KI,

*.*-sc,\y
M[I) ,/
G uj ra ntr.rl a

\1,.

n
>o ,1"4',

Not
Applicable

2

q)o b1'

Not
Applicable I

Nrs Nizam Din (o. 
I

M/s Nizzn Din Company

Lahore is technrcally non- 
|

] responsive biddcr on account of I

I non submission of cenificate I

I regarding safeq lhcror -5.

I l

I



EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 ofPP Rules,2004)

l.
2.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

t0

Name of Procuring Agency:
Method of Procurement:

Title ofProcuremeot:
Tender Inquiry No.

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Timc ofBid Closing:
Date & Time ofBid Openingi

No ofBids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details ofBid (s) Evaluation:

Gujranwala Electric Power Company Gujranwala
Single Stage - Single Envelope
Procurement of 3-Phase Meters
58/MM/2022-23

IS475203E
l7-06-2022, 11r00 AM
l7-06-2022. 1l:30 AM
Two (02)

As per Tender Documents.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated

Cost
(withour GS I )

Rule/Reguhtion/SBD*/Polict /
Basis for R€j€rtion
/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of
PP Rules.2004

Technical
(iiapplicable)

lITs PEL Lahore
Not

Applicable Applicable
16,056/-

LOT-I

M/s PflL Lahore is technicall"v
rnd commercisllr_ resDonsive

bidd€r and the offered of
lorr€st rate for LOT-1.

MJs Verrtex Lahore
Not

Applicable Alplicable
16,062/-

LOT-II

Nrs Vcrter Lahore is

technically and commcrciall-l
rcsponsive bidder and thc
offered of lowcst rate for
LOt-ll.

Lo*est Evaluated Bidder: i. M/s PEL Lahore lor LOT-I
ii, Nrs Vertex Electronics Lahore for LOT-lI

I L An] othcr additiooal,/ supportirg information, the procuring agency mav like to sharc

Signature:

6\1
M) \,

YL.'
()flicial Stamp (NI

GEPCO Ltd, (;ujranwala

53

L,",..r,
(ifapplicable)



EVALUATION REPORT
(As Pcr Rulc 35 ofPP Rules,200,l)

t.
2.

.1.

5.

6.

8.

9.

10

Namc of Procuring Agency:
Method ofProcuremcnt:
Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
Date & Time of Bid Closing:
Date & Time ofBid Opening
No ofBids Received:

Criteria f'or Bid Evaluarioni
Details ofBid (s) Evalualion:

Gujranwala Electric Power Company Gujranwala
Single Stage - Single Envelope
Procurement ofSingle Phase Meters
51 /MMt2022-23

T5475203E

17-06-2022. 1l:00 AM
11 -06-2022- 1 1 :30 AM
Two (02)

As per Tender Documents.

Name ofBidder

Marks
Evlllualed

Cost
(withour CST)

Rulc/Regulxtion/SBD*,/Policy/
Basis for Rejectio[
/Acccptance as per Rule 35 of
PP Rules, 2004

Technical
(il'appli(-able)

Financial
(ifapplicable)

Not
Applicable

Not
Applicable

3,0tr/-
LOT-I

M/s Microtcch Lahore is
tcchnic:rlly and commerciatll
responsivc biddcr and the
offercd of lowest rate for
LO'I',-1.

M/s PEL Lahor€
Applicablc

3,052/-
LoT-II

M/s PEL Lahore is technicall).
and commercially r€sponsivc
bidder and the offered of
lowest rale for LOT-IL

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: i. M/s Microtech Lahore for LOT_I
ii. M/s pEL Lahore Ior LOT_II

An) other additional / supporting intbrmation. the procuring agency may like to share.II

yv'
Officifll Slamp Nlanager

GEPCO Ltd, Cuj

52

I

Signaturr:

M/s Microtech

] trto."

Not
Applicable

L


